
Colorado Mesa (7-2, 4-0) -vs- Westminster (Utah) (4-4, 3-1)
3/26/2026 at 1840 S 1300 E, Salt Lake City, Utah, 84105 ()

 
 

 
 
Colorado Mesa Goals: Nik Moore (3); Dillon Pless (2); Julius Petersen (2); Carson Points (1); Connor Jensen (1); Camden Moody (1); Jack
Cooper (1); Eli Bibler (1); Ari Villano (1) 
Assists: Erich Petersen (3); Camden Moody (2); Carson Points (1); Nik Moore (1) 
 
Westminster (Utah) Goals: Duke DeVault (6); Luke Sillstrop (4); Liam Sweeney (1); Charlie Phelps (1) 
Assists: Harrison Edwards (5); Cam Conti (1); Christian Jones (1); Ridge Crouch (1); George Phelps (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: 
Penalties: Xavier Monteiro 1st/08:09; Manny Flores 1st/00:25; Charlie Phelps 2nd/11:45; Reed Roughton 2nd/09:06; Manny Flores
2nd/06:29; Reed Roughton 3rd/01:55; Cole Skillington 4th/11:47
Officials: Bobby Love

Date: 3/26/2026
Attendance: 300

Score 1 2 3 4 5 Total
Colorado Mesa 3 4 1 4 1 13
Westminster (Utah) 2 3 1 6 0 12

Shots 1 2 3 4 5 Total
Colorado Mesa 16 8 4 9 3 40
Westminster (Utah) 5 15 13 19 1 53

Shots On Goal
Colorado Mesa 10 7 2 7 3 29
Westminster (Utah) 2 9 6 13 0 30

Saves
Colorado Mesa 0 6 5 7 0 18
Westminster (Utah) 7 3 1 3 2 16

Turnovers
Colorado Mesa 3 5 6 6 1 21
Westminster (Utah) 10 8 3 2 1 24

Clears 1 2 3 4 5 Total
Colorado Mesa 6-6 7-8 6-7 2-4 2-2 23-27
Westminster (Utah) 5-6 3-5 5-6 5-5 2-2 20-24

Ground Balls
Colorado Mesa 11 12 6 11 3 43
Westminster (Utah) 11 11 6 14 1 43

Face Offs
Colorado Mesa 1 3 2 3 1 10
Westminster (Utah) 5 4 1 8 0 18

Extra Man Opportunities
Colorado Mesa 1 1 0 0 0 1-2
Westminster (Utah) 1 2 1 1 0 1-5



Colorado Mesa 13

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
6 Connor Jensen 1 0 1 4 1 2 0 - -
20 Ryan Pless 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 - -
21 Alex Martinez 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 5-16 -
22 Deuce Kirschke 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 - -
26 Eli Bibler 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
27 Grant Schachet 0 0 0 0 5 1 1 - -
28 Brady Porter 0 0 0 0 3 2 2 - -
35 Boaz Brown 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 - -

40 Reed Roughton 0 0 0 0 4 0 3 -
2-

01:30
90 Ari Villano 1 0 1 3 1 1 1 - -
0 Shaden Shields 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
1 Hunter Jesse 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
2 Carson Points 1 1 2 5 2 2 0 1-1 -
3 Wolfi Gottschalk 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 - -
4 Dillon Pless 2 0 2 5 1 0 0 - -
5 Nik Moore 3 1 4 6 0 1 0 - -
7 Camden Moody 1 2 3 3 2 3 1 - -
8 Jack Cooper 1 0 1 3 5 1 1 - -
10 Stefan Dingbaum 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 - -

11 Cole Skillington 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -
1-

00:30
13 Kanyan Rhodes 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 2-6 -
14 Thomas Perkins 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
15 Luke Chastain 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
16 Kael Degenhart 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
17 Merrick Banning 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
18 Erich Petersen 0 3 3 1 3 1 0 - -
19 Marco Lagos 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
23 Caleb Schreiber 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - -
24 Morgan Kronebusch 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
30 Grant Brooker 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
32 Jackson Cody 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
34 Ethan Hough 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
37 Shawn Ferguson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
41 Luke Parrish 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
42 Wyatt Carroll 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
47 Andrew Diaz 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
51 Dillan Thomas 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 2-5 -
52 Zander Adfield 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

55 Manny Flores 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 -
2-

01:00
70 Kanon Atwood 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
72 Julius Petersen 2 0 2 3 0 0 0 - -
74 Luke Geisbauer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
77 Aidan Brock 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
91 A.J. Clark 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
97 Joshua Goodspead 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 13 7 20 40 43 21 14 10-28
5-

03:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
35 Boaz Brown 63:29 12 18 W



Westminster (Utah) 12

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
4 Liam Sweeney 1 0 1 1 1 0 2 - -
7 Logan Huggard 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
8 Keller Hopkins 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 - -
11 Ben Weber 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
13 Cam Conti 0 1 1 3 1 1 0 - -
19 Christian Jones 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 - -
46 Duke DeVault 6 0 6 13 2 4 0 - -
47 Ashton Karch 0 0 0 0 12 2 0 17-26 -
51 Luke Sillstrop 4 0 4 10 5 4 1 - -
52 Harrison Edwards 0 5 5 0 2 3 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1 -
1 Cale Gunter 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 - -
2 Ethan Walling 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
3 Hayden Hansen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-1 -
5 Taigen Hagen 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
6 Maxwell Odom 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
9 Cade Conahey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
10 Ryan Pontillo 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
12 Sam Dickman 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
14 Max Muller 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
15 Kaydin Berry 0 0 0 4 2 0 1 - -
16 Wade Harvey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

17 Charlie Phelps 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 -
1-

01:00
18 Rhett Rice 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 - -
20 Daxton Jensen 0 0 0 8 1 1 0 - -
21 Kyle Cord 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
22 Ryan Silva 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
23 Miles Schwartz 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
24 Brian Rodriguez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
27 Ridge Crouch 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 - -
28 Drew Gonzales 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

29 Xavier Monteiro 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 -
1-

00:30
30 Carter Inazu 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
31 Sam Kuliyev 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
32 Nolan Rodriguez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
33 Mason Fray 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
36 Hank Osterberger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
37 Cooper Riley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
38 Drew Grau 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
39 Tate Craig 0 0 0 3 2 0 1 - -
40 George Phelps 0 1 1 0 1 0 2 - -
41 Pierce Dahl 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 - -
43 Camden Stanley 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
44 Owen Estee 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
45 Theo Le 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
48 Elliot Peterson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
49 Ethan Genessy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
50 Jake Bloom 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
53 Isaiah Chavez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
54 Sawyer Hansen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
55 Charley Nauheim 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
56 Eric Oman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
58 Mathew Ousdigian 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
59 Nick Antonucci 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
60 Boden Laforce 0 0 0 5 0 1 1 - -

Totals 12 9 21 53 43 24 12 18-28
2-

01:30



 
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
19 Christian Jones 63:29 13 16 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By
COLORAD

O WESTMINS
1st 14:16 Duke DeVault Christian Jones 0 1
1st 12:01 Dillon Pless Erich Petersen 1 1
1st 11:07 Duke DeVault Harrison Edwards 1 2
1st 10:35 Connor Jensen Erich Petersen 2 2
1st 04:01 Nik Moore Unassisted 3 2
2nd 11:45 Ari Villano Camden Moody 4 2
2nd 11:01 Nik Moore (UP) Erich Petersen 5 2
2nd 09:06 Luke Sillstrop Harrison Edwards 5 3
2nd 08:18 Luke Sillstrop (UP) Ridge Crouch 5 4
2nd 07:27 Luke Sillstrop Harrison Edwards 5 5
2nd 05:01 Jack Cooper Carson Points 6 5
2nd 00:17 Eli Bibler Nik Moore 7 5
3rd 14:01 Nik Moore Unassisted 8 5
3rd 11:29 Duke DeVault Harrison Edwards 8 6
4th 10:07 Duke DeVault Unassisted 8 7
4th 09:54 Charlie Phelps Unassisted 8 8
4th 08:59 Liam Sweeney Cam Conti 8 9
4th 08:27 Julius Petersen Camden Moody 9 9
4th 07:01 Carson Points Unassisted 10 9
4th 05:51 Julius Petersen Unassisted 11 9
4th 02:14 Camden Moody Unassisted 12 9
4th 01:21 Duke DeVault George Phelps 12 10
4th 00:50 Luke Sillstrop Unassisted 12 11
4th 00:21 Duke DeVault Harrison Edwards 12 12
5th 00:31 Dillon Pless Unassisted 13 12

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 08:09 WESTMINS Xavier Monteiro 00:30 PUSHING

1st 00:25
COLORAD
O Manny Flores 00:30 PUSHING

2nd 11:45 WESTMINS Charlie Phelps 01:00 TRIPPING

2nd 09:06
COLORAD
O Reed Roughton 01:00 SLASHING

2nd 06:29
COLORAD
O Manny Flores 00:30 DELAY OF GAME

3rd 01:55
COLORAD
O Reed Roughton 00:30 INTERFERENCE

4th 11:47
COLORAD
O Cole Skillington 00:30 OFFSIDE



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 COLORADO Boaz Brown at goalie for COLORADO.
15:00 WESTMINS Christian Jones at goalie for WESTMINS.
15:00 WESTMINS Faceoff Alex Martinez vs Ashton Karch won by WESTMINS, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by WESTMINS Ashton Karch.
-- WESTMINS Turnover by WESTMINS Ashton Karch.
14:39 COLORADO Ground ball pickup by COLORADO Ryan Pless.
14:36 COLORADO Clear attempt by COLORADO good.
14:30 COLORADO Shot by COLORADO Ari Villano, SAVE Christian Jones
14:28 WESTMINS Clear attempt by WESTMINS good.
14:16 WESTMINS GOAL by WESTMINS Duke DeVault (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Christian Jones.

Colorado Mesa 0, Westminster (Utah) 1
14:16 WESTMINS Faceoff Alex Martinez vs Ashton Karch won by WESTMINS, [14:16] Ground ball pickup by WESTMINS Ashton Karch.
-- WESTMINS Turnover by WESTMINS Duke DeVault (caused by Reed Roughton).
13:08 COLORADO Ground ball pickup by COLORADO Reed Roughton.
13:03 COLORADO Clear attempt by COLORADO good.
12:29 COLORADO Shot by COLORADO Erich Petersen WIDE
12:01 COLORADO GOAL by COLORADO Dillon Pless, Assist by Erich Petersen.

Colorado Mesa 1, Westminster (Utah) 1
12:01 COLORADO Faceoff Alex Martinez vs Ashton Karch won by COLORADO, [12:01] Ground ball pickup by COLORADO Deuce Kirschke.
11:26 COLORADO Shot by COLORADO Carson Points WIDE
-- COLORADO Turnover by COLORADO Connor Jensen.
11:07 WESTMINS GOAL by WESTMINS Duke DeVault, Assist by Harrison Edwards.

Colorado Mesa 1, Westminster (Utah) 2
11:07 WESTMINS Faceoff Kanyan Rhodes vs Ashton Karch won by WESTMINS (on faceoff violation).
-- WESTMINS Turnover by WESTMINS Duke DeVault (caused by Reed Roughton).
10:54 COLORADO Ground ball pickup by COLORADO Reed Roughton.
10:49 COLORADO Ground ball pickup by COLORADO Grant Schachet.
10:46 COLORADO Clear attempt by COLORADO good.
10:35 COLORADO GOAL by COLORADO Connor Jensen, Assist by Erich Petersen.

Colorado Mesa 2, Westminster (Utah) 2
10:18 WESTMINS Faceoff Alex Martinez vs Ashton Karch won by WESTMINS, [10:18] Ground ball pickup by WESTMINS Ashton Karch.
10:05 WESTMINS Ground ball pickup by WESTMINS Keller Hopkins.
-- WESTMINS Turnover by WESTMINS Keller Hopkins (caused by Wolfi Gottschalk).
09:28 COLORADO Shot by COLORADO Connor Jensen, SAVE Christian Jones
09:14 COLORADO Shot by COLORADO Dillon Pless WIDE
08:52 COLORADO Shot by COLORADO Dillon Pless, SAVE Christian Jones
08:46 WESTMINS Ground ball pickup by WESTMINS Christian Jones.
08:45 WESTMINS Clear attempt by WESTMINS failed.
-- WESTMINS Turnover by WESTMINS Cale Gunter.
08:09 WESTMINS Penalty on WESTMINS Xavier Monteiro (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
07:47 COLORADO Shot by COLORADO Dillon Pless, SAVE Christian Jones
07:31 COLORADO Shot by COLORADO Jack Cooper HIGH
07:22 WESTMINS Clear attempt by WESTMINS good.
-- WESTMINS Turnover by WESTMINS Luke Sillstrop (caused by Reed Roughton).
07:03 COLORADO Ground ball pickup by COLORADO Reed Roughton.
07:01 COLORADO Clear attempt by COLORADO good.
-- COLORADO Turnover by COLORADO Andrew Diaz (caused by Liam Sweeney).
06:06 WESTMINS Clear attempt by WESTMINS good.
-- WESTMINS Turnover by WESTMINS Drew Grau (caused by Wolfi Gottschalk).
05:20 COLORADO Ground ball pickup by COLORADO Carson Points.
-- COLORADO Turnover by COLORADO Carson Points (caused by Boden Laforce).
05:04 WESTMINS Ground ball pickup by WESTMINS George Phelps.
04:31 WESTMINS Ground ball pickup by WESTMINS Tate Craig.
-- WESTMINS Turnover by WESTMINS Boden Laforce.
04:18 COLORADO Clear attempt by COLORADO good.
04:01 COLORADO GOAL by COLORADO Nik Moore.

Colorado Mesa 3, Westminster (Utah) 2

04:01 WESTMINS
Faceoff Kanyan Rhodes vs Hayden Hansen won by WESTMINS, [04:01] Ground ball pickup by WESTMINS Luke
Sillstrop.



-- WESTMINS Turnover by WESTMINS Luke Sillstrop (caused by Grant Schachet).
03:46 COLORADO Ground ball pickup by COLORADO Ryan Pless.
03:41 COLORADO Shot by COLORADO Caleb Schreiber, SAVE Christian Jones
03:36 WESTMINS Clear attempt by WESTMINS good.
03:25 WESTMINS Ground ball pickup by WESTMINS Kaydin Berry.
03:01 WESTMINS Ground ball pickup by WESTMINS Daxton Jensen.
-- WESTMINS Turnover by WESTMINS Daxton Jensen.
02:35 COLORADO Ground ball pickup by COLORADO Brady Porter.
02:33 COLORADO Clear attempt by COLORADO good.
02:23 COLORADO Ground ball pickup by COLORADO Erich Petersen.
02:14 COLORADO Shot by COLORADO Connor Jensen BLOCKED
01:58 COLORADO Shot by COLORADO Nik Moore WIDE
01:37 COLORADO Shot by COLORADO Nik Moore, SAVE Christian Jones
01:28 COLORADO Ground ball pickup by COLORADO Erich Petersen.
01:24 COLORADO Shot by COLORADO Ari Villano, SAVE Christian Jones
01:13 WESTMINS Clear attempt by WESTMINS good.
00:31 WESTMINS Ground ball pickup by WESTMINS Camden Stanley.
00:25 WESTMINS Shot by WESTMINS Daxton Jensen BLOCKED
00:25 COLORADO Penalty on COLORADO Manny Flores (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
00:17 WESTMINS Shot by WESTMINS Duke DeVault WIDE
00:03 WESTMINS Shot by WESTMINS Luke Sillstrop HIT POST
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
14:31 WESTMINS Shot by WESTMINS Ridge Crouch, SAVE Boaz Brown
14:24 COLORADO Clear attempt by COLORADO good.
14:08 COLORADO Shot by COLORADO Connor Jensen WIDE
-- COLORADO Turnover by COLORADO Camden Moody (caused by Logan Huggard).
13:50 WESTMINS Ground ball pickup by WESTMINS Cam Conti.
13:40 WESTMINS Clear attempt by WESTMINS good.
13:24 WESTMINS Ground ball pickup by WESTMINS Luke Sillstrop.
12:57 WESTMINS Shot by WESTMINS Kaydin Berry WIDE
12:40 WESTMINS Ground ball pickup by WESTMINS Kaydin Berry.
-- WESTMINS Turnover by WESTMINS Cam Conti.
12:32 COLORADO Clear attempt by COLORADO failed.
-- COLORADO Turnover by COLORADO Brady Porter.
12:07 WESTMINS Shot by WESTMINS Duke DeVault, SAVE Boaz Brown
12:01 COLORADO Ground ball pickup by COLORADO Grant Schachet.
11:59 COLORADO Clear attempt by COLORADO good.
11:50 COLORADO Ground ball pickup by COLORADO Cole Skillington.
11:45 COLORADO GOAL by COLORADO Ari Villano, Assist by Camden Moody.

Colorado Mesa 4, Westminster (Utah) 2

11:45 COLORADO
Faceoff Kanyan Rhodes vs Ashton Karch won by COLORADO, [11:45] Ground ball pickup by COLORADO Kanyan
Rhodes.

11:45 WESTMINS Penalty on WESTMINS Charlie Phelps (TRIPPING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
11:01 COLORADO GOAL by COLORADO Nik Moore (MAN-UP), Assist by Erich Petersen.

Colorado Mesa 5, Westminster (Utah) 2
11:01 WESTMINS Faceoff Kanyan Rhodes vs Ashton Karch won by WESTMINS, [11:01] Ground ball pickup by WESTMINS Ashton Karch.
10:42 WESTMINS Ground ball pickup by WESTMINS Harrison Edwards.
10:42 WESTMINS Timeout by WESTMINS.
10:10 WESTMINS Shot by WESTMINS Daxton Jensen, SAVE Boaz Brown
09:49 WESTMINS Shot by WESTMINS Duke DeVault HIGH
09:41 WESTMINS Shot by WESTMINS Daxton Jensen HIGH
09:34 WESTMINS Shot by WESTMINS Luke Sillstrop, SAVE Boaz Brown
09:11 WESTMINS Ground ball pickup by WESTMINS Harrison Edwards.
09:06 WESTMINS GOAL by WESTMINS Luke Sillstrop, Assist by Harrison Edwards.

Colorado Mesa 5, Westminster (Utah) 3
09:06 COLORADO Penalty on COLORADO Reed Roughton (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
09:06 WESTMINS Faceoff Kanyan Rhodes vs Ashton Karch won by WESTMINS (on faceoff violation).
08:40 WESTMINS Shot by WESTMINS Luke Sillstrop WIDE
08:24 WESTMINS Ground ball pickup by WESTMINS Ridge Crouch.
08:18 WESTMINS GOAL by WESTMINS Luke Sillstrop (MAN-UP), Assist by Ridge Crouch.

Colorado Mesa 5, Westminster (Utah) 4



08:18 WESTMINS Faceoff Alex Martinez vs Ashton Karch won by WESTMINS, [08:18] Ground ball pickup by WESTMINS Ashton Karch.
08:08 WESTMINS Ground ball pickup by WESTMINS Luke Sillstrop.
07:27 WESTMINS Shot by WESTMINS Kaydin Berry WIDE
07:27 WESTMINS Ground ball pickup by WESTMINS Luke Sillstrop.
07:27 WESTMINS GOAL by WESTMINS Luke Sillstrop, Assist by Harrison Edwards.

Colorado Mesa 5, Westminster (Utah) 5

07:27 COLORADO
Faceoff Kanyan Rhodes vs Ashton Karch won by COLORADO, [07:27] Ground ball pickup by COLORADO Kanyan
Rhodes.

07:26 WESTMINS Clear attempt by WESTMINS failed.
-- WESTMINS Turnover by WESTMINS Luke Sillstrop (caused by Manny Flores).
07:21 COLORADO Shot by COLORADO Kanyan Rhodes, SAVE Christian Jones
-- WESTMINS Turnover by WESTMINS Luke Sillstrop (caused by Manny Flores).
-- COLORADO Turnover by COLORADO Manny Flores (caused by Luke Sillstrop).
07:21 WESTMINS Shot by WESTMINS Taigen Hagen WIDE
06:29 COLORADO Penalty on COLORADO Manny Flores (DELAY OF GAME/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
-- WESTMINS Turnover by WESTMINS Harrison Edwards.
06:18 COLORADO Ground ball pickup by COLORADO Boaz Brown.
06:13 COLORADO Clear attempt by COLORADO good.
06:13 COLORADO Timeout by COLORADO.
05:34 COLORADO Shot by COLORADO Carson Points, SAVE Christian Jones
-- WESTMINS Turnover by WESTMINS Nick Antonucci.
05:22 COLORADO Ground ball pickup by COLORADO Jack Cooper.
05:01 COLORADO GOAL by COLORADO Jack Cooper, Assist by Carson Points.

Colorado Mesa 6, Westminster (Utah) 5
05:01 COLORADO Faceoff Alex Martinez vs Ashton Karch won by COLORADO, [05:01] Ground ball pickup by COLORADO Grant Schachet.
04:54 COLORADO Clear attempt by COLORADO good.
-- COLORADO Turnover by COLORADO Camden Moody.
04:47 WESTMINS Clear attempt by WESTMINS failed.
-- WESTMINS Turnover by WESTMINS Rhett Rice (caused by Camden Moody).
04:34 COLORADO Ground ball pickup by COLORADO Jack Cooper.
-- COLORADO Turnover by COLORADO Jack Cooper (caused by Kaydin Berry).
04:22 WESTMINS Ground ball pickup by WESTMINS Rhett Rice.
-- WESTMINS Turnover by WESTMINS Rhett Rice (caused by Jack Cooper).
04:12 COLORADO Ground ball pickup by COLORADO Brady Porter.
04:07 COLORADO Clear attempt by COLORADO good.
04:05 COLORADO Ground ball pickup by COLORADO Camden Moody.
03:37 COLORADO Shot by COLORADO Nik Moore, SAVE Christian Jones
03:30 WESTMINS Clear attempt by WESTMINS good.
-- WESTMINS Turnover by WESTMINS Cale Gunter (caused by Brady Porter).
03:11 COLORADO Ground ball pickup by COLORADO Grant Schachet.
03:09 COLORADO Clear attempt by COLORADO good.
01:59 COLORADO 30-second clock violation by COLORADO.
01:57 WESTMINS Clear attempt by WESTMINS good.
00:50 WESTMINS Shot by WESTMINS Daxton Jensen, SAVE Boaz Brown
00:42 COLORADO Ground ball pickup by COLORADO Wolfi Gottschalk.
00:39 COLORADO Clear attempt by COLORADO good.
00:30 COLORADO Timeout by COLORADO.
00:17 COLORADO GOAL by COLORADO Eli Bibler, Assist by Nik Moore.

Colorado Mesa 7, Westminster (Utah) 5
00:17 WESTMINS Faceoff Alex Martinez vs Ashton Karch won by WESTMINS (on faceoff violation).
00:02 WESTMINS Shot by WESTMINS Duke DeVault, SAVE Boaz Brown
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 WESTMINS Faceoff Alex Martinez vs Ashton Karch won by WESTMINS, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by WESTMINS Ashton Karch.
-- WESTMINS Turnover by WESTMINS Ashton Karch (caused by Alex Martinez).
14:01 COLORADO GOAL by COLORADO Nik Moore.

Colorado Mesa 8, Westminster (Utah) 5
14:01 COLORADO Faceoff Alex Martinez vs Ashton Karch won by COLORADO, [14:01] Ground ball pickup by COLORADO Alex Martinez.
13:46 COLORADO Clear attempt by COLORADO failed.
-- COLORADO Turnover by COLORADO Caleb Schreiber.
13:31 WESTMINS Clear attempt by WESTMINS good.
12:44 WESTMINS Shot by WESTMINS Daxton Jensen WIDE



12:26 WESTMINS Shot by WESTMINS Duke DeVault WIDE
12:21 WESTMINS Shot by WESTMINS Daxton Jensen, SAVE Boaz Brown
12:16 WESTMINS Ground ball pickup by WESTMINS Duke DeVault.
11:58 WESTMINS Shot by WESTMINS Daxton Jensen WIDE
11:29 WESTMINS GOAL by WESTMINS Duke DeVault, Assist by Harrison Edwards.

Colorado Mesa 8, Westminster (Utah) 6

11:29 COLORADO
Faceoff Alex Martinez vs Ashton Karch won by COLORADO, [11:29] Ground ball pickup by COLORADO Wolfi
Gottschalk.

10:23 COLORADO Shot by COLORADO Stefan Dingbaum WIDE
-- COLORADO Turnover by COLORADO Carson Points (caused by George Phelps).
09:50 WESTMINS Ground ball pickup by WESTMINS Luke Sillstrop.
09:32 WESTMINS Shot by WESTMINS Tate Craig, SAVE Boaz Brown
09:17 WESTMINS Shot by WESTMINS Pierce Dahl WIDE
08:46 WESTMINS Shot by WESTMINS Boden Laforce HIT POST
08:34 WESTMINS Shot by WESTMINS Luke Sillstrop, SAVE Boaz Brown
08:31 COLORADO Clear attempt by COLORADO good.
-- COLORADO Turnover by COLORADO Connor Jensen (caused by Jake Bloom).
08:04 WESTMINS Ground ball pickup by WESTMINS Pierce Dahl.
07:58 WESTMINS Clear attempt by WESTMINS good.
07:50 COLORADO Ground ball pickup by COLORADO Boaz Brown.
07:47 COLORADO Clear attempt by COLORADO good.
-- COLORADO Turnover by COLORADO Nik Moore (caused by Xavier Monteiro).
07:05 WESTMINS Ground ball pickup by WESTMINS Xavier Monteiro.
07:00 WESTMINS Clear attempt by WESTMINS good.
05:56 WESTMINS Shot by WESTMINS Kaydin Berry WIDE
05:48 WESTMINS Shot by WESTMINS Daxton Jensen, SAVE Boaz Brown
05:44 COLORADO Clear attempt by COLORADO good.
-- COLORADO Turnover by COLORADO Ari Villano.
04:51 WESTMINS Shot by WESTMINS Cam Conti, SAVE Boaz Brown
04:49 COLORADO Clear attempt by COLORADO good.
-- COLORADO Turnover by COLORADO Stefan Dingbaum.
04:38 WESTMINS Clear attempt by WESTMINS good.
03:53 WESTMINS Ground ball pickup by WESTMINS Tate Craig.
-- WESTMINS Turnover by WESTMINS Harrison Edwards.
03:24 COLORADO Ground ball pickup by COLORADO Boaz Brown.
03:00 COLORADO Clear attempt by COLORADO good.
02:32 COLORADO Ground ball pickup by COLORADO Connor Jensen.
02:19 COLORADO 30-second clock violation by COLORADO.
02:17 WESTMINS Clear attempt by WESTMINS good.
01:55 COLORADO Penalty on COLORADO Reed Roughton (INTERFERENCE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
01:36 WESTMINS Shot by WESTMINS Boden Laforce HIGH
01:34 COLORADO Clear attempt by COLORADO good.
00:19 COLORADO Shot by COLORADO Stefan Dingbaum, SAVE Christian Jones
00:16 WESTMINS Clear attempt by WESTMINS failed.
-- WESTMINS Turnover by WESTMINS Charlie Phelps (caused by Ari Villano).
00:03 COLORADO Ground ball pickup by COLORADO Deuce Kirschke.
00:00 COLORADO Shot by COLORADO Carson Points WIDE
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 WESTMINS Faceoff Alex Martinez vs Ashton Karch won by WESTMINS, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by WESTMINS Ashton Karch.
14:52 WESTMINS Shot by WESTMINS Luke Sillstrop HIT POST
-- WESTMINS Turnover by WESTMINS Harrison Edwards.
14:06 COLORADO Shot by COLORADO Camden Moody BLOCKED
14:02 COLORADO Ground ball pickup by COLORADO Dillon Pless.
-- COLORADO Turnover by COLORADO Camden Moody.
13:23 WESTMINS Ground ball pickup by WESTMINS Sam Dickman.
13:20 WESTMINS Clear attempt by WESTMINS good.
13:15 WESTMINS Shot by WESTMINS Luke Sillstrop, SAVE Boaz Brown
13:09 COLORADO Clear attempt by COLORADO good.
-- COLORADO Turnover by COLORADO Grant Schachet (caused by Ben Weber).
12:52 WESTMINS Ground ball pickup by WESTMINS Ben Weber.
12:50 WESTMINS Clear attempt by WESTMINS good.



12:23 WESTMINS Ground ball pickup by WESTMINS Cale Gunter.
11:48 WESTMINS Shot by WESTMINS Pierce Dahl HIT POST
11:47 COLORADO Penalty on COLORADO Cole Skillington (OFFSIDE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
11:22 WESTMINS Shot by WESTMINS Boden Laforce WIDE
11:09 WESTMINS Shot by WESTMINS Boden Laforce WIDE
10:56 WESTMINS Shot by WESTMINS Boden Laforce HIGH
10:54 COLORADO Clear attempt by COLORADO failed.
-- COLORADO Turnover by COLORADO Deuce Kirschke.
10:38 WESTMINS Clear attempt by WESTMINS good.
10:13 WESTMINS Shot by WESTMINS Kaydin Berry, SAVE Boaz Brown
10:10 WESTMINS Ground ball pickup by WESTMINS Duke DeVault.
10:07 WESTMINS GOAL by WESTMINS Duke DeVault.

Colorado Mesa 8, Westminster (Utah) 7
10:07 WESTMINS Faceoff Alex Martinez vs Ashton Karch won by WESTMINS, [10:07] Ground ball pickup by WESTMINS Ashton Karch.
09:54 WESTMINS GOAL by WESTMINS Charlie Phelps.

Colorado Mesa 8, Westminster (Utah) 8
09:54 COLORADO Faceoff Carson Points vs Team won by COLORADO, [09:54] Ground ball pickup by COLORADO Carson Points.
09:35 COLORADO Shot by COLORADO Camden Moody HIGH
09:19 COLORADO Ground ball pickup by COLORADO Erich Petersen.
-- COLORADO Turnover by COLORADO Erich Petersen.
09:05 WESTMINS Ground ball pickup by WESTMINS Keller Hopkins.
09:01 WESTMINS Clear attempt by WESTMINS good.
08:59 WESTMINS GOAL by WESTMINS Liam Sweeney, Assist by Cam Conti.

Colorado Mesa 8, Westminster (Utah) 9
08:59 COLORADO Timeout by COLORADO.
08:59 COLORADO Faceoff Dillan Thomas vs Ashton Karch won by COLORADO, [08:59] Ground ball pickup by COLORADO Dillan Thomas.
08:51 COLORADO Shot by COLORADO Dillan Thomas, SAVE Christian Jones
08:46 COLORADO Ground ball pickup by COLORADO Jack Cooper.
08:37 COLORADO Shot by COLORADO Jack Cooper, SAVE Christian Jones
08:27 COLORADO GOAL by COLORADO Julius Petersen, Assist by Camden Moody.

Colorado Mesa 9, Westminster (Utah) 9
08:27 WESTMINS Faceoff Dillan Thomas vs Ashton Karch won by WESTMINS, [08:27] Ground ball pickup by WESTMINS Logan Huggard.
08:13 WESTMINS Clear attempt by WESTMINS good.
08:05 WESTMINS Shot by WESTMINS Ryan Pontillo, SAVE Boaz Brown
07:23 WESTMINS Shot by WESTMINS Cam Conti, SAVE Boaz Brown
07:18 COLORADO Clear attempt by COLORADO good.
07:01 COLORADO GOAL by COLORADO Carson Points.

Colorado Mesa 10, Westminster (Utah) 9
07:01 COLORADO Faceoff Alex Martinez vs Ashton Karch won by COLORADO, [07:01] Ground ball pickup by COLORADO Ryan Pless.
06:09 COLORADO Ground ball pickup by COLORADO Jack Cooper.
05:51 COLORADO GOAL by COLORADO Julius Petersen.

Colorado Mesa 11, Westminster (Utah) 9
05:51 WESTMINS Faceoff Alex Martinez vs Ashton Karch won by WESTMINS, [05:51] Ground ball pickup by WESTMINS Ashton Karch.
05:09 WESTMINS Shot by WESTMINS Tate Craig, SAVE Boaz Brown
05:05 COLORADO Clear attempt by COLORADO failed.
-- COLORADO Turnover by COLORADO Deuce Kirschke (caused by Tate Craig).
03:56 WESTMINS Shot by WESTMINS Tate Craig, SAVE Boaz Brown
03:36 COLORADO Ground ball pickup by COLORADO Ari Villano.
03:06 COLORADO Ground ball pickup by COLORADO Camden Moody.
02:58 COLORADO Shot by COLORADO Carson Points, SAVE Christian Jones
02:54 COLORADO Ground ball pickup by COLORADO Jack Cooper.
02:14 COLORADO GOAL by COLORADO Camden Moody.

Colorado Mesa 12, Westminster (Utah) 9
02:14 WESTMINS Faceoff Dillan Thomas vs Ashton Karch won by WESTMINS (on faceoff violation).
-- WESTMINS Turnover by WESTMINS Duke DeVault (caused by Brady Porter).
01:44 COLORADO Ground ball pickup by COLORADO Grant Schachet.
-- COLORADO Turnover by COLORADO Brady Porter (caused by George Phelps).
01:27 WESTMINS Ground ball pickup by WESTMINS Jake Bloom.
01:21 WESTMINS GOAL by WESTMINS Duke DeVault, Assist by George Phelps.

Colorado Mesa 12, Westminster (Utah) 10
01:21 WESTMINS Faceoff Alex Martinez vs Ashton Karch won by WESTMINS, [01:21] Ground ball pickup by WESTMINS Ashton Karch.



00:50 WESTMINS GOAL by WESTMINS Luke Sillstrop.
Colorado Mesa 12, Westminster (Utah) 11

00:50 WESTMINS Faceoff Alex Martinez vs Ashton Karch won by WESTMINS, [00:50] Ground ball pickup by WESTMINS Ashton Karch.
00:36 WESTMINS Timeout by WESTMINS.
00:27 WESTMINS Shot by WESTMINS Duke DeVault WIDE
00:21 WESTMINS GOAL by WESTMINS Duke DeVault, Assist by Harrison Edwards.

Colorado Mesa 12, Westminster (Utah) 12
00:21 WESTMINS Faceoff Dillan Thomas vs Ashton Karch won by WESTMINS, [00:21] Ground ball pickup by WESTMINS Ashton Karch.
00:12 WESTMINS Ground ball pickup by WESTMINS Sam Dickman.
00:02 WESTMINS Shot by WESTMINS Cam Conti, SAVE Boaz Brown
00:00 0 End-of-period.
04:00 0
04:00 COLORADO Faceoff Dillan Thomas vs Ashton Karch won by COLORADO, [04:00] Ground ball pickup by COLORADO Dillan Thomas.
03:51 COLORADO Shot by COLORADO Dillan Thomas, SAVE Christian Jones
-- COLORADO Turnover by COLORADO Dillan Thomas (caused by Liam Sweeney).
03:39 WESTMINS Ground ball pickup by WESTMINS Liam Sweeney.
03:37 WESTMINS Clear attempt by WESTMINS good.
02:56 COLORADO Ground ball pickup by COLORADO Reed Roughton.
02:54 COLORADO Clear attempt by COLORADO good.
02:46 COLORADO Timeout by COLORADO.
02:39 COLORADO Shot by COLORADO Julius Petersen, SAVE Christian Jones
02:33 WESTMINS Clear attempt by WESTMINS good.
02:25 WESTMINS Timeout by WESTMINS.
01:59 WESTMINS Shot by WESTMINS Duke DeVault BLOCKED
-- WESTMINS Turnover by WESTMINS Duke DeVault.
01:42 COLORADO Ground ball pickup by COLORADO Brady Porter.
01:40 COLORADO Clear attempt by COLORADO good.
00:31 COLORADO GOAL by COLORADO Dillon Pless.

Colorado Mesa 13, Westminster (Utah) 12
00:31 0 End-of-period.


